ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT PRIMARY ELECTION,
GRAY COUNTY, KANSAS THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016
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DEMOCRAT PARTY

U. S. Senator Monique Singh D 4] 13 2l O 4] 1 9 34

Patrick Wiesner Dl 10| 38 10f O 31 7 9 84| *
U. S. Representative, 1st Dist. Roger Marshall D 2 1 3
Tim Huelskamp D 2 2

KS Senator, 38th District Miguel Angel Rodriguez D 14] 39 6[ O 6] 3] 16 90| *
KS Representative, 115th Dist. Boyd Orr D 1 1 2
Andrew Evans D 2 1 3
Dist. Judge, 16th Dist. 2nd Div. E. Leigh Hood D 2 1 1 4
Joey E. Duncan D 1 1 2
Dist. Judge, 16th Dist. 3rd Div. Van Z. Hampton D 2 1 1 4
Dist. Magistrate Judge 16th Div. Pos. 3 [Joey E. Duncan D 1 3 1 1 6
County Commissioner, 2nd Dist. Glenn Oyler D 2 2
County Commissioner, 3rd Dist. No Filing D 0
County Clerk Ashley Rogers D 1 2 2 2 7
County Treasurer Kerry Schmidt D 1 4 2 2 1 11

County Register of Deeds Marla K. Griffin D 17| 53 12 O 7\ 7] 15 117] *
County Attorney Curtis E. Campbell D 1 4 1 1 7
County Sheriff James Kramer D 3 12 3 2 1 24
Jody L. Pachner D 2 2
Marvin Kramer D 1 1
Cimarron Township Trustee Michael J. McNiece D 2 2

Cimarron Township Treasurer Gilbert Benton D| 16| 44 60| *
Bob Clark D 1 1
Copeland Township Trustee No Filing D 0
Copeland Township Treasurer No Filing D 0
East Hess Township Trustee No Filing D 0
East Hess Township Treasurer No Filing D 0
Ingalls Township Trustee Don Redger D 1 1
Ingalls Township Treasurer Donella Snyder D 1 1
Logan Township Trustee Bryan Habiger D 1 1
Logan Township Treasurer Denny Maxwell D 1 1
Montezuma Township Trustee No Filing D 0
Montezuma Township Treasurer No Filing D 0
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeeman No Filing D 0
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeewoman No Filing D 0
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeeman Joel Krosschell D 2 2
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeewoman Debra A. Clark D 2 2
Copeland Precinct Committeeman No Filing D 0
Copeland Precinct Committeewoman No Filing D 0
East Hess Precinct Committeeman No Filing D 0
East Hess Precinct Committeewoman No Filing D 0
Foote Precinct Committeeman Aaron Maxwell D 1
Foote Precinct Committeewoman Heather Busch D 1
Ingalls Precinct Committeeman Joe Jury D 1 1
Ingalls Precinct Committeewoman Debra Jury D 1 1
Logan Precinct Committeeman Bruce Renick D 1 1
Logan Precinct Committeewoman No Filing D 0
Montezuma Precinct Committeeman Everett Wright D 1 1
Montezuma Precinct Committeewoman Norma Salisbury D 1 1
0

STATE OF KANSAS, GRAY COUNTY, SS.

We, the undersigned, members of the Board of County Commissioners in and for said County, and ex-officio, Board of Canvassers for said County, do hereby certify

that the foregoing abstract of votes cast at the Primary Election held in said County on the 2nd day of August, 2016, is true and correct, as shown by the returns of

said election on file in the County Clerk's office and canvassed by us this 8th day of August, 2016.

Witness our hands, this 8th day of August, 2016.

Attest:

, County Clerk
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REPUBLICAN PARTY

U.S. Senator

Jerry Moran

w
w

1

8]

1

o

5

~

4

144

799

DJ Smith

139

U. S. Representative, 1st Dist.

Tim Huelskamp

216

35

53

86

512

Roger Marshall

196

30

14

35

77

450

KS Senator, 38th Dist.

Bud Estes

261

43

36

68

116

649

Joyce Warshaw

144

13

13

20

48

298

KS Representative, 115th Dist.

Boyd Orr

215

32

22

72

80

503

Andrew Evans

187

26

28

21

81

446

District Judge, 16th Dist. 2nd Div.

E. Leigh Hood

117

338

48

37

70

143

791

District Judge, 16th Dist. 3rd Div.

Van Z. Hampton

111

327

48

41

65

137

768

Dist. Magistrate Judge 16th Div. Pos. 3

Joey Duncan

128

374

50

39

83

142

867

County Commissioner, 2nd Dist.

Glenn Oyler

350

350

County Commissioner, 3rd Dist.

Orville Williams

20

100

120

J.T. Croft

40

61

101

County Clerk

Ashley Rogers

126

370

52

44

21

74

26

144

857

County Treasurer

Kerry Schmidt

123

371

53

43

26

84

27

149

876

County Register of Deeds

Renee L. Shriner

117

327

50

35

19

70

24

137

779

County Attorney

Curtis E. Campbell

118

357

48

36

22

71

27

136

815

County Sheriff

Jody L. Pachner

39

117

11

12

12

17

48

260

County Sheriff

James P. (Jim) Kramer

93

303

48

38

14

74

27

116

713

Cimarron Township Trustee

Michael J. McNiece

117

357

474

Cimarron Township Treasurer

Pat O'Grady

Gary Call

Heather Pickle

Rick Blattner

Michelle Snyder

Gilbert Benton

Tad Claar

Curt Campbell
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Bob Clark
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Doug Stuky

Todd English

Jeff Benton

Ann Rowh

Sarah Duram

Jamie Duran
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Copeland Township Trustee

Rob Reed

John Lathen

Calvin Koehn

Bill Jobe

David Bryant

Paul Clancey

Blake Bryant

Copeland Township Treasurer

Shelia Croft

Rob Reed

Paul Clancey
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East Hess Township Trustee

Mike Dohrmann

Jim Reimert

Terry Hamilton

Linda Martin

East Hess Township Treasurer

Terry Hamilton

Chloe Dohrmann

Robert Martin
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Ingalls Township Trustee

Don Redger

72

~N
N

Ingalls Township Treasurer

Donella Snyder

74

~
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Logan Township Trustee

Mike O'Brate

Kyle Averhoff

Bryan Habiger

Logan Township Treasurer

Dennis Maxwell

Jessica Radcliff
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Montezuma Township Trustee Tom Brown R 2 2
Everett Wright R 1 1
Tim Skinner R 1 1
David Robertson Jr R 1 1
Marty Elwell R 1 1
Tiffany Askew R 1 1
James McMillan R 1 1
Reed Bullinger R 2 2
Susan Jantz R 1 1
Montezuma Township Treasurer Reed Bullinger R 1 1
Jeff Blattner R 1 1
Dean Jantz R 1 1
Chad Askew R 1 1
Warren Wright R 1 1
Carol Overstreet R 1 1
Elsebeth Lewellen R 2 2
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeeman Darrell D. Owen R| 117 117] *
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeewoman Ann Owen R| 116 116| *
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeeman Joel Krosschell R 344 344| *
Bob Clark R 1 1
Darren Glenn R 1 1
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeewoman Debra A. Clark R 324 324| *
Deb Calhoun R 1 1
Copeland Precinct Committeeman Gary Gillespie R 49 49( *
Bob Tucker R 1 1
Robert Reed R 1 1
Copeland Precinct Committeewoman Marian Hollingsworth R 52 52| *
East Hess Precinct Committeeman LD Henry R 1 1
Brandon Fisher R 1 1
Robert Martin R 1 1
East Hess Precinct Committeewoman Carisa Gresham R 1 1
Linda Martin R 1 1
Sonya Clark R 1 1
Foote Precinct Committeeman Aaron Maxwell R 4 4
Steve Thompson R 1 1
Foote Precinct Committeewoman Heather Busch R 15 15( *
Ryan Brady R 1 1
Ingalls Precinct Committeeman Joseph J. Jury R 68 68| *
Mark Poer R 1 1
Ingalls Precinct Committeewoman Deborah S. Jury R 71 71| *
Karen Witt R 1 1
0

STATE OF KANSAS, GRAY COUNTY, SS.

We, the undersigned, members of the Board of County Commissioners in and for said County, and ex-officio, Board of Canvassers for said County, do hereby certify

that the foregoing abstract of votes cast at the Primary Election held in said County on the 2nd day of August, 2016, is true and correct, as shown by the returns of

said election on file in the County Clerk's office and canvassed by us this 8th day of August, 2016.

Witness our hands, this 8th day of August, 2016.

Attest:

, County Clerk
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REPUBLICAN PARTY (continued)

Logan Precinct Committeeman

Johnnie Holler

23

Logan Precinct Committeewoman

Iris Holler

26

Montezuma Precinct Committeeman

Gregory Love

20

20

Logan Hedlund

Steve Good

Matt Meirs

Jeff Blattner

Kyle Nance

Rudy Loewen
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Montezuma Precinct Committeewoman

Susan Love

19
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Kim Skinner

Gayle Fry

Janie Jantz

Karody Wall

Elsebeth Lewellen

Susan Williams

Kim Riley
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STATE OF KANSAS, GRAY COUNTY, SS.

We, the undersigned, members of the Board of County Commissioners in and for said County, and ex-officio, Board of Canvassers for said County, do hereby certify

that the foregoing abstract of votes cast at the Primary Election held in said County on the 2nd day of August, 2016, is true and correct, as shown by the returns of

said election on file in the County Clerk's office and canvassed by us this 8th day of August, 2016.

Witness our hands, this 8th day of August, 2016.

Attest:

, County Clerk
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