ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT PRIMARY ELECTION, GRAY COUNTY, KANSAS THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

NAME OF OFFICE	NAME OF PERSON VOTED FOR	PARTY	CIMARRON #1	CIMARRON #2	COPELAND	EAST HESS	FOOTE	INGALLS	LOGAN	MONTEZUMA	TOTAL	MAJORITY
DEMOCRAT PARTY												
U. S. Senator	Monique Singh	D	4	13	1	2	0	4	1	9	34	
	Patrick Wiesner	D	10	38	7	10	0	3	7	9	84	*
U. S. Representative, 1st Dist.	Roger Marshall	D				2		1			3	
	Tim Huelskamp	D		2							2	
KS Senator, 38th District	Miguel Angel Rodriguez	D	14	39	6	6	0	6	3	16	90	*
KS Representative, 115th Dist.	Boyd Orr	D				1		1			2	
	Andrew Evans	D		2		1					3	
Dist. Judge, 16th Dist. 2nd Div.	E. Leigh Hood	D		2		1		1			4	
	Joey E. Duncan	D		1		1					2	
Dist. Judge, 16th Dist. 3rd Div.	Van Z. Hampton	D		2		1		1			4	
Dist. Magistrate Judge 16th Div. Pos. 3	Joey E. Duncan	D	1	3		1		1			6	
County Commissioner, 2nd Dist.	Glenn Oyler	D		2							2	
County Commissioner, 3rd Dist.	No Filing	D									0	i
County Clerk	Ashley Rogers	D	1	2		2		2			7	1
County Treasurer	Kerry Schmidt	D	1	4		2	1	2	1		11	
County Register of Deeds	Marla K. Griffin	D	17	53	6	12	0	7	7	15	117	*
County Attorney	Curtis E. Campbell	D	1	4	Ů	1	Ŭ	1			7	
County Sheriff	James Kramer	D	3	12	2		1	2	1		24	
County Sherm	Jody L. Pachner	D	,	12		2					27	
	Marvin Kramer	D		1							1	
Cimarron Township Trustee	Michael J. McNiece	D		2							2	
Cimarron Township Trustee Cimarron Township Treasurer	Gilbert Benton	D	16								60	*
Cililation rownship freasurer	Bob Clark	D	10	1							1	
Canaland Tayyashin Tryatas		_		1							1	
Copeland Township Trustee	No Filing	D									0	
Copeland Township Treasurer	No Filing	D									0	
East Hess Township Trustee	No Filing	D									0	
East Hess Township Treasurer	No Filing	D									0	
Ingalls Township Trustee	Don Redger	D						1			1	
Ingalls Township Treasurer	Donella Snyder	D						1			1	
Logan Township Trustee	Bryan Habiger	D							1		1	
Logan Township Treasurer	Denny Maxwell	D							1		1	
Montezuma Township Trustee	No Filing	D									0	
Montezuma Township Treasurer	No Filing	D									0	
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeeman	No Filing	D									0	
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeewoman	No Filing	D									0	
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeeman	Joel Krosschell	D		2							2	
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeewoman	Debra A. Clark	D		2							2	
Copeland Precinct Committeeman	No Filing	D									0	
Copeland Precinct Committeewoman	No Filing	D									0	
East Hess Precinct Committeeman	No Filing	D									0	
East Hess Precinct Committeewoman	No Filing	D									0	
Foote Precinct Committeeman	Aaron Maxwell	D					1				1	
Foote Precinct Committeewoman	Heather Busch	D					1				1	
Ingalls Precinct Committeeman	Joe Jury	D						1			1	
Ingalls Precinct Committeewoman	Debra Jury	D						1			1	
Logan Precinct Committeeman	Bruce Renick	D							1		1	1
Logan Precinct Committeewoman	No Filing	D									0	1
Montezuma Precinct Committeeman	Everett Wright	D								1	1	1
Montezuma Precinct Committeewoman	Norma Salisbury	D								1	1	1

STATE OF KANSAS, GRAY COUNTY, SS.

We, the undersigned, members of the Board of County Commissioners in and for said County, and ex-officio, Board of Canvassers for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing abstract of votes cast at the Primary Election held in said County on the 2nd day of August, 2016, is true and correct, as shown by the returns of said election on file in the County Clerk's office and canvassed by us this 8th day of August, 2016.

Witness our hands, this 8th day of August, 2016.

Attest:	, County Clerk	

ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT PRIMARY ELECTION, GRAY COUNTY, KANSAS THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

NAME OF OFFICE	NAME OF PERSON VOTED FOR	PARTY	CIMARRON #1	CIMARRON #2	COPELAND	EAST HESS	FOOTE	INGALLS	LOGAN	MONTEZUMA	тотаг	MAJORITY
REPUBLICAN PARTY											•	
U.S. Senator	Jerry Moran	R	105	331	51	45	23	74	26	144	799	*
	DJ Smith	R	22	66	8	4	4	10	6	19	139	
U. S. Representative, 1st Dist.	Tim Huelskamp	R	64	216	29	35	15	53	14	86	512	*
	Roger Marshall	R	67	196	30	14	12	35	19	77	450	
KS Senator, 38th Dist.	Bud Estes	R	81	261	43	36	20	68	24	116	649	*
	Joyce Warshaw	R	47	144	13	13	6	20	7	48	298	
KS Representative, 115th Dist.	Boyd Orr	R	51	215	32	22	18	72	13	80	503	*
	Andrew Evans	R	80	187	26	28	9	21	14	81	446	
District Judge, 16th Dist. 2nd Div.	E. Leigh Hood	R	117	338	48	37	15	70	23	143	791	*
District Judge, 16th Dist. 3rd Div.	Van Z. Hampton	R	111	327	48	41	17	65	22	137	768	*
Dist. Magistrate Judge 16th Div. Pos. 3	Joey Duncan	R	128	374	50	39	24	83	27	142	867	*
County Commissioner, 2nd Dist.	Glenn Oyler	R		350							350	*
County Commissioner, 3rd Dist.	Orville Williams	R			20					100	120	*
	J.T. Croft	R			40					61	101	1
County Clerk	Ashley Rogers	R	126	370	52	44	21	74	26	144	857	*
County Treasurer	Kerry Schmidt	R	123	371	53	43	26	84	27	149	876	*
County Register of Deeds	Renee L. Shriner	R	117	327	50	35	19	70	24	137	779	
County Attorney	Curtis E. Campbell	R	118		48	36	22	71	27	136	815	
County Sheriff	Jody L. Pachner	R	39	117	11	12	12	17	4	48	260	4
County Sheriff	James P. (Jim) Kramer	R	93	303	48	38	14	74	27	116	713	4
Cimarron Township Trustee	Michael J. McNiece	R	117	357	40	30	14	- / 4		110	474	4
Cimarron Township Trustee Cimarron Township Treasurer	Pat O'Grady	R	117	337							4/4	1
Cilitatron Township Treasurer	·	_									1	-
	Gary Call	R	1								1	-
	Heather Pickle	R	1								1	-
	Rick Blattner	R	1								1	-
	Michelle Snyder	K	1								1	-
	Gilbert Benton	R	1								1	4
	Tad Claar	R	1	2							3	4
	Curt Campbell	R	1								1	┨.
	Bob Clark	R		10							10	*
	Doug Stuky	R		1							1	-
	Todd English	R		1							1	
	Jeff Benton	R		1							1	
	Ann Rowh	R		1							1	
	Sarah Duram	R		1							1	
	Jamie Duran	R		1							1	
Copeland Township Trustee	Rob Reed	R			1						1	
	John Lathen	R			1						1	
	Calvin Koehn	R			2						2	
	Bill Jobe	R			6						6	*
	David Bryant	R			1						1	
	Paul Clancey	R			1						1	1
	Blake Bryant	R			1						1	1
Copeland Township Treasurer	Shelia Croft	R			3						3	
	Rob Reed	R			4						4	*
	Paul Clancey	R			1						1	1
East Hess Township Trustee	Mike Dohrmann	R				2					2	1
·	Jim Reimert	R				1					1	1
	Terry Hamilton	R				1					1	1
	Linda Martin	R				1					1	1
East Hess Township Treasurer	Terry Hamilton	R				2					2	1
	Chloe Dohrmann	R				1					1	1
	Robert Martin	R				1					1	1
Ingalls Township Trustee	Don Redger	R				Т		72			72	*
Ingalls Township Trustee	_	_										*
-	Donella Snyder	R						74			74	
Logan Township Trustee	Mike O'Brate	R							2		2	-
	Kyle Averhoff	R							1		1	1
<u> </u>	Bryan Habiger	R							1		1	4
or a mana of accompatition. The a accompanie	LL LORDIC I (IOVALIO)	יח							2		2	*
Logan Township Treasurer	Dennis Maxwell Jessica Radcliff	R R							3 1		3 1	-

ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT PRIMARY ELECTION, GRAY COUNTY, KANSAS THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

NAME OF OFFICE	NAME OF PERSON VOTED FOR	PARTY	CIMARRON #1	CIMARRON #2	COPELAND	EAST HESS	FOOTE	INGALLS	LOGAN	MONTEZUMA	TOTAL	MAJORITY
Montezuma Township Trustee	Tom Brown	R						_	_	2	2	_
	Everett Wright	R								1	1	
	Tim Skinner	R								1	1	
	David Robertson Jr	R								1	1	
	Marty Elwell	R								1	1	
	Tiffany Askew	R								1	1	
	James McMillan	R								1	1	1
	Reed Bullinger	R								2	2	
	Susan Jantz	R								1	1	
Montezuma Township Treasurer	Reed Bullinger	R								1	1	1
	Jeff Blattner	R								1	1	
	Dean Jantz	R								1	1	1
	Chad Askew	R								1	1	
	Warren Wright	R								1	1	1
	Carol Overstreet	R								1	1	1
	Elsebeth Lewellen	R								2	2	1
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeeman	Darrell D. Owen	R	117								117	*
Cimarron #1 Prec. Committeewoman	Ann Owen	R	116								116	-
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeeman	Joel Krosschell	R		344							344	-
	Bob Clark	R		1							1	•
	Darren Glenn	R		1							1	•
Cimarron #2 Prec. Committeewoman	Debra A. Clark	R		324							324	*
	Deb Calhoun	R		1							1	•
Copeland Precinct Committeeman	Gary Gillespie	R			49						49	*
	Bob Tucker	R			1						1	•
	Robert Reed	R			1						1	•
Copeland Precinct Committeewoman	Marian Hollingsworth	R			52						52	-1
East Hess Precinct Committeeman	LD Henry	R			32	1					1	•
East Hess Freemet committeeman	Brandon Fisher	R				1					<u>+</u> 1	
	Robert Martin	R				1					<u>+</u>	•
East Hess Precinct Committeewoman	Carisa Gresham	R				1					<u>+</u> 1	•
East Hess Freemet committee woman	Linda Martin	R				1					<u>+</u>	
	Sonya Clark	R				1					<u>+</u>	•
Foote Precinct Committeeman	Aaron Maxwell	R					4				1	ł
Toole Fredhet Committeeman	Steve Thompson	R					1				1	ł
Foote Precinct Committeewoman	Heather Busch	R					15				15	*
Toole Fredinct Committeewoman	Ryan Brady	R					15				15	
Ingalls Precinct Committeeman	Joseph J. Jury	R						68			68	*
mgans Frechict Committeeman	Mark Poer	R						1	-		1	-
Ingalls Procinct Committeewanen	Deborah S. Jury	R						71	-		<u>_</u> 71	*
Ingalls Precinct Committeewoman	Karen Witt	R									/1	1
	Nateli Will	К						1			1	

STATE	OF KANSAS,	GRAY COL	INTY, SS.

We, the undersigned, members of the Board of County Commissioners in and for said County, and ex-officio, Board of Canvassers for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing abstract of votes cast at the Primary Election held in said County on the 2nd day of August, 2016, is true and correct, as shown by the returns of said election on file in the County Clerk's office and canvassed by us this 8th day of August, 2016.

Witness our hands, this 8th day of August, 2016.		
Attest:	, County Clerk	

ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT PRIMARY ELECTION, **GRAY COUNTY, KANSAS THIS 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016**

NAME OF OFFICE	NAME OF PERSON VOTED FOR	PARTY	CIMARRON #1	CIMARRON #2	COPELAND	EAST HESS	FOOTE	INGALLS	LOGAN	MONTEZUMA	тотаг	MAJORITY
REPUBLICAN PARTY (continued)		╁									0	
Logan Precinct Committeeman	Johnnie Holler	R							23			*
Logan Precinct Committeewoman	Iris Holler	R							26			*
Montezuma Precinct Committeeman	Gregory Love	R								20	20	
	Logan Hedlund	R								1	1	1
	Steve Good	R								1	1	•
	Matt Meirs	R								1	1	•
	Jeff Blattner	R								1	1	
	Kyle Nance	R								1	1	1
	Rudy Loewen	R								2	2	1
Montezuma Precinct Committeewoman	Susan Love	R								19		*
	Kim Skinner	R								1	1	
	Gayle Fry	R								1	1	
	Janie Jantz	R								1	1	
	Karody Wall	R								1	1	1
	Elsebeth Lewellen	R								1	1	
	Susan Williams	R								1	1	1
	Kim Riley	R								1	1	1
	,										0	1
											0	1
											0	1
											0	1
											0	1
											0	1
											0	
											0	
											0	
											0	
											0	
											0	
											0	•
											0	•
											0	•
											0	
											0	
											0	•
											0	
											0	
											0	
											0	
	<u> </u>										0	•
	<u> </u>										0	•
											0	
		+		<u> </u>							0	1
		+									0	1
		+		 	<u> </u>						0	1
STATE OF KANSAS, GRAY COUNTY, SS.	1	<u>l</u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>						<u> </u>

STATE OF KANSAS	, GRAY COUNTY, SS.

Witness our hands, this 8th day of August, 2016.

We, the undersigned, members of the Board of County Commissioners in and for said County, and ex-officio, Board of Canvassers for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing abstract of votes cast at the Primary Election held in said County on the 2nd day of August, 2016, is true and correct, as shown by the returns of said election on file in the County Clerk's office and canvassed by us this 8th day of August, 2016.

Attest:	, County Clerk	